
Kraichgau 28.05.2022

POS NAME BIB TEAM/CLUB GUN TIME

1 Laura Lindemann 5 Triathlon Potsdam 00:53:42

2 Anabel Knoll 11 triathlon.one Witten 00:53:56

3 Rachel Klamer 1 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:54:18

4 Marlene Gomez-Göggel 6 Triathlon Potsdam 00:54:31

5 Olivia Mathias 7 Triathlon Potsdam 00:54:35

6 Franca Henseleit 13 TRO KTT 01 00:55:25

7 Bianca Bogen 9 triathlon.one Witten 00:55:32

8 Jolanda Annen 8 Triathlon Potsdam 00:55:49

9 Kate Amy Waugh 2 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:56:19

10 Margot Garabedian 3 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:56:29

11 Anna Busse 16 TRO KTT 01 00:56:34

12 Issy Morris 4 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:56:37

13 Robin Dreyling 49 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 00:57:05

14 Caroline Pohle 42 SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 00:57:14

15 Lara Atkinson 12 triathlon.one Witten 00:57:21

16 Helen Scheffold 27 Mey Post-SV Tübingen 00:57:27

17 Leana Bissig 32 TSV Amicitia Viernheim 00:57:32

18 Ursula Trützschler 29 TSV Amicitia Viernheim 00:57:34

19 Lucie Kammer 18 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:57:47

20 Maite Küstner 14 TRO KTT 01 00:57:54

21 Greta Groten 25 Mey Post-SV Tübingen 00:57:54

22 Céline Kaiser 36 Team Berlin 00:57:55

23 Mirjam Huber 34 Team Berlin 00:57:56

24 Heidi Juránková 50 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 00:57:59

25 Lina Völker 35 Team Berlin 00:58:00

26 Lara Ungewickell 33 Team Berlin 00:58:08

27 Marit van den Berg 10 triathlon.one Witten 00:58:35

28 Katharina Möller 17 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:58:37

29 Stephanie Weiß 40 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 00:58:40

30 Marike Schneehagen 22 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:58:45

31 Pauline Feußner 43 SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 00:58:46

32 Joanna Wozniak 45 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 00:58:47

33 Hannah Stegmaier 24 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:58:53

34 Kathrin Halter 31 TSV Amicitia Viernheim 00:58:57

35 Niki Buggenhout 20 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:59:05

36 Ronja Steiling 23 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:59:08

37 Verena Repp 39 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 00:59:21

38 Vera Nickel 56 SV Würzburg 05 00:59:32

39 Sophie Schumann 41 SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 00:59:40

40 Antonia Koch 52 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 00:59:49

41 Jana Uderstadt 19 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:59:52

42 Jule Resselberger 54 SV Würzburg 05 01:00:33

43 Emma Langer 51 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 01:00:36

44 Sarah Karollus 55 SV Würzburg 05 01:00:43

45 Karina Kornmüller 26 Mey Post-SV Tübingen 01:00:48

46 Nadine Klive 30 TSV Amicitia Viernheim 01:00:54

47 Jara Brandenberg 21 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 01:01:05

48 Sandrine Benz 53 SV Würzburg 05 01:01:19

Frauen Einzel
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49 Rike Kubillus 47 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 01:01:28

50 Valesca Wippich 46 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 01:01:56

51 Antonia Gardeike 38 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 01:02:19

52 Anna Heyder 44 SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 01:03:05

53 Franziska Neck 15 TRO KTT 01 01:03:29

54 Lea Brand 37 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 01:05:05

DNF Anna Zeiler 48 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 01:27:39

DNF Lina Schuchmann 28 Mey Post-SV Tübingen 01:44:22

1 1 Laura Lindemann 5 Triathlon Potsdam 00:53:42

4 Marlene Gomez-Göggel 6 Triathlon Potsdam 00:54:31

5 Olivia Mathias 7 Triathlon Potsdam 00:54:35 10 

8 Jolanda Annen 8 Triathlon Potsdam 00:55:49

2 3 Rachel Klamer 1 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:54:18

9 Kate Amy Waugh 2 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:56:19

10 Margot Garabedian 3 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:56:29 22 

12 Issy Morris 4 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:56:37

3 2 Anabel Knoll 11 triathlon.one Witten 00:53:56

7 Bianca Bogen 9 triathlon.one Witten 00:55:32

15 Lara Atkinson 12 triathlon.one Witten 00:57:21 24 

27 Marit van den Berg 10 triathlon.one Witten 00:58:35

4 6 Franca Henseleit 13 TRO KTT 01 00:55:25

11 Anna Busse 16 TRO KTT 01 00:56:34

20 Maite Küstner 14 TRO KTT 01 00:57:54 37 

53 Franziska Neck 15 TRO KTT 01 01:03:29

5 17 Leana Bissig 32 TSV Amicitia Viernheim 00:57:32

18 Ursula Trützschler 29 TSV Amicitia Viernheim 00:57:34

34 Kathrin Halter 31 TSV Amicitia Viernheim 00:58:57 69 

46 Nadine Klive 30 TSV Amicitia Viernheim 01:00:54

6 22 Céline Kaiser 36 Team Berlin 00:57:55

23 Mirjam Huber 34 Team Berlin 00:57:56

25 Lina Völker 35 Team Berlin 00:58:00 70 

26 Lara Ungewickell 33 Team Berlin 00:58:08

7 13 Robin Dreyling 49 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 00:57:05

24 Heidi Juránková 50 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 00:57:59

40 Antonia Koch 52 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 00:59:49 77 

43 Emma Langer 51 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 01:00:36

8 16 Helen Scheffold 27 Mey Post-SV Tübingen 00:57:27

21 Greta Groten 25 Mey Post-SV Tübingen 00:57:54

45 Karina Kornmüller 26 Mey Post-SV Tübingen 01:00:48 82 

DNF Lina Schuchmann 28 Mey Post-SV Tübingen 01:44:22

Frauen Team



Kraichgau 28.05.2022

9 19 Lucie Kammer 18 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:57:47

28 Katharina Möller 17 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:58:37

35 Niki Buggenhout 20 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:59:05 82 

41 Jana Uderstadt 19 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:59:52

10 14 Caroline Pohle 42 SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 00:57:14

31 Pauline Feußner 43 SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 00:58:46

39 Sophie Schumann 41 SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 00:59:40 84 

52 Anna Heyder 44 SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 01:03:05

11 30 Marike Schneehagen 22 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:58:45

33 Hannah Stegmaier 24 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:58:53

36 Ronja Steiling 23 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:59:08 99 

47 Jara Brandenberg 21 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 01:01:05

12 29 Stephanie Weiß 40 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 00:58:40

37 Verena Repp 39 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 00:59:21

51 Antonia Gardeike 38 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 01:02:19 117 

54 Lea Brand 37 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 01:05:05

13 38 Vera Nickel 56 SV Würzburg 05 00:59:32

42 Jule Resselberger 54 SV Würzburg 05 01:00:33

44 Sarah Karollus 55 SV Würzburg 05 01:00:43 124 

48 Sandrine Benz 53 SV Würzburg 05 01:01:19

14 32 Joanna Wozniak 45 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 00:58:47

49 Rike Kubillus 47 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 01:01:28

50 Valesca Wippich 46 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 01:01:56 131 

DNF Anna Zeiler 48 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 01:27:39
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POS NAME BIB TEAM/CLUB GUN TIME

1 Lasse Nygaard Priester 102 HYLO Team Saar 00:48:36

2 Tim Hellwig 101 HYLO Team Saar 00:48:39

3 Jannik Schaufler 103 HYLO Team Saar 00:48:46

4 Ian Manthey 104 HYLO Team Saar 00:48:50

5 Thomas Sayer 141 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 00:48:52

6 Jonas Osterholt 131 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 00:48:54

7 Fabian Kraft 115 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:48:56

8 Cedric Osterholt 132 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 00:48:59

9 Eric Diener 120 hep Team SUN 00:49:01

10 Arnaud des Boscs 117 hep Team SUN 00:49:05

11 Stefan Zachäus 109 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:49:21

12 Nicoló Ragazzo 125 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 00:49:23

13 Tuur Lemmens 174 TRO KTT 01 00:49:26

14 Luca Fahrenson 137 Triathlon Potsdam 00:49:28

15 Raphael Montoya 107 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:49:32

16 David Breinlinger 156 Team Nikar Heidelberg 00:49:32

17 Till Kramp 108 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:49:33

18 Aurelien Jem 119 hep Team SUN 00:49:33

19 Oliver Turner 105 HYLO Team Saar 00:49:35

20 Raoul Shaw 110 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:49:37

21 Brad Course 175 TRO KTT 01 00:49:37

22 Lennart Sievers 111 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:49:38

23 Richard Murray 106 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:49:39

24 Pierre Ludwiczak 118 hep Team SUN 00:49:45

25 Magnus Männer 121 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 00:49:55

26 Linus Lehnen 123 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 00:50:01

27 Niall Caley 144 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 00:50:03

28 Peter Denteneer 172 TRO KTT 01 00:50:05

29 Max Meckel 161 triathlon.one Witten 00:50:07

30 Justus Töpper 136 Triathlon Potsdam 00:50:09

31 Alexander Kull 176 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 00:50:09

32 Benedikt Bettin 126 Team Berlin 00:50:21

33 Lachlan Jones 148 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:50:24

34 Duncan Frey 124 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 00:50:27

35 Janne Büttel 127 Team Berlin 00:50:30

36 Niklas Keller 157 Team Nikar Heidelberg 00:50:33

37 Simon Nolte 146 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:50:45

38 Neilan Kempmann 149 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:50:48

39 William Fanet 116 hep Team SUN 00:50:51

40 Alejandro Canas del Palacio 143 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 00:50:53

41 Paul Wiesner 150 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:50:54

42 Samuel Linsenmeier 162 triathlon.one Witten 00:50:57

43 Maximilian Betts 158 Team Nikar Heidelberg 00:51:02

44 Marcel Bolbat 163 triathlon.one Witten 00:51:04

45 Jonas Mier 160 Team Nikar Heidelberg 00:51:06

46 Liam Lloyd 164 triathlon.one Witten 00:51:12

47 Moritz Meier 122 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 00:51:13

48 Maurice Witt 129 Team Berlin 00:51:15

Männer Einzel
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49 Timo Spitzhorn 134 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 00:51:18

50 Noah Künz 159 Team Nikar Heidelberg 00:51:23

51 Theo Sonnenberg 177 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 00:51:25

52 Gianluca Weßling 147 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:51:28

53 Luca Bruni 165 triathlon.one Witten 00:51:28

54 Joey van t Verlaat 152 W+F Münster 00:51:29

55 Yannic Stollenwerk 145 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 00:51:31

56 Troy Whittington 133 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 00:51:37

57 Alexander Mundt 173 TRO KTT 01 00:51:42

58 Aaron Hüter 180 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 00:52:10

59 Dario Ernst 166 Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 00:52:13

60 Bjarne Rehkamp 138 Triathlon Potsdam 00:52:16

61 Julius Laudagé 135 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 00:52:26

62 Moritz Göttler 113 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:52:34

63 Ricardo Ammarell 179 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 00:52:39

64 Leon Fischer 178 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 00:53:02

65 Leonard Arnold 151 W+F Münster 00:53:07

66 Jan Rudolf 171 TRO KTT 01 00:53:22

67 Luca Heerdt 142 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 00:53:35

68 Christoph Mattner 140 Triathlon Potsdam 00:53:39

69 Hannes Venter 130 Team Berlin 00:53:40

70 Kenneth Warmuth 153 W+F Münster 00:53:44

71 Nils Huckschlag 112 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:54:33

72 Robin Schüßler 114 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:54:50

73 Paul Weigand 167 Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 00:55:25

74 Moritz Werrbach 168 Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 00:56:03

DNF Till Steuber 170 Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal

DQ Tim Sievers 154 W+F Münster
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1 1 Lasse Nygaard Priester 102 HYLO Team Saar 00:48:36

2 Tim Hellwig 101 HYLO Team Saar 00:48:39

3 Jannik Schaufler 103 HYLO Team Saar 00:48:46

4 Ian Manthey 104 HYLO Team Saar 00:48:50 10

19 Oliver Turner 105 HYLO Team Saar 00:49:35

2 9 Eric Diener 120 hep Team SUN 00:49:01

10 Arnaud des Boscs 117 hep Team SUN 00:49:05

18 Aurelien Jem 119 hep Team SUN 00:49:33

24 Pierre Ludwiczak 118 hep Team SUN 00:49:45 61

39 William Fanet 116 hep Team SUN 00:50:51

3 11 Stefan Zachäus 109 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:49:21

15 Raphael Montoya 107 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:49:32

17 Till Kramp 108 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:49:33

20 Raoul Shaw 110 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:49:37 63

23 Richard Murray 106 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 00:49:39

4 12 Nicoló Ragazzo 125 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 00:49:23

25 Magnus Männer 121 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 00:49:55

26 Linus Lehnen 123 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 00:50:01

34 Duncan Frey 124 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 00:50:27 97

47 Moritz Meier 122 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 00:51:13

5 6 Jonas Osterholt 131 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 00:48:54

8 Cedric Osterholt 132 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 00:48:59

49 Timo Spitzhorn 134 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 00:51:18

56 Troy Whittington 133 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 00:51:37 119

61 Julius Laudagé 135 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 00:52:26

6 13 Tuur Lemmens 174 TRO KTT 01 00:49:26

21 Brad Course 175 TRO KTT 01 00:49:37

28 Peter Denteneer 172 TRO KTT 01 00:50:05

57 Alexander Mundt 173 TRO KTT 01 00:51:42 119

66 Jan Rudolf 171 TRO KTT 01 00:53:22

7 5 Thomas Sayer 141 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 00:48:52

27 Niall Caley 144 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 00:50:03

40 Alejandro Canas del Palacio 143 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 00:50:53

55 Yannic Stollenwerk 145 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 00:51:31 127

67 Luca Heerdt 142 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 00:53:35

8 16 David Breinlinger 156 Team Nikar Heidelberg 00:49:32

36 Niklas Keller 157 Team Nikar Heidelberg 00:50:33

43 Maximilian Betts 158 Team Nikar Heidelberg 00:51:02

45 Jonas Mier 160 Team Nikar Heidelberg 00:51:06 140

50 Noah Künz 159 Team Nikar Heidelberg 00:51:23

Männer Team
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9 33 Lachlan Jones 148 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:50:24

37 Simon Nolte 146 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:50:45

38 Neilan Kempmann 149 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:50:48

41 Paul Wiesner 150 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:50:54 149

52 Gianluca Weßling 147 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 00:51:28

10 29 Max Meckel 161 triathlon.one Witten 00:50:07

42 Samuel Linsenmeier 162 triathlon.one Witten 00:50:57

44 Marcel Bolbat 163 triathlon.one Witten 00:51:04

46 Liam Lloyd 164 triathlon.one Witten 00:51:12 161

53 Luca Bruni 165 triathlon.one Witten 00:51:28

11 7 Fabian Kraft 115 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:48:56

22 Lennart Sievers 111 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:49:38

62 Moritz Göttler 113 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:52:34

71 Nils Huckschlag 112 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:54:33 162

72 Robin Schüßler 114 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 00:54:50

12 14 Luca Fahrenson 137 Triathlon Potsdam 00:49:28

30 Justus Töpper 136 Triathlon Potsdam 00:50:09

60 Bjarne Rehkamp 138 Triathlon Potsdam 00:52:16

68 Christoph Mattner 140 Triathlon Potsdam 00:53:39 172

13 32 Benedikt Bettin 126 Team Berlin 00:50:21

35 Janne Büttel 127 Team Berlin 00:50:30

48 Maurice Witt 129 Team Berlin 00:51:15

69 Hannes Venter 130 Team Berlin 00:53:40 184

14 31 Alexander Kull 176 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 00:50:09

51 Theo Sonnenberg 177 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 00:51:25

58 Aaron Hüter 180 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 00:52:10

63 Ricardo Ammarell 179 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 00:52:39 203

64 Leon Fischer 178 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 00:53:02

15 54 Joey van t Verlaat 152 W+F Münster 00:51:29

65 Leonard Arnold 151 W+F Münster 00:53:07

70 Kenneth Warmuth 153 W+F Münster 00:53:44

DQ Tim Sievers 154 W+F Münster 265

16 59 Dario Ernst 166 Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 00:52:13

73 Paul Weigand 167 Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 00:55:25

74 Moritz Werrbach 168 Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 00:56:03

DNF Till Steuber 170 Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 282


